Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
◆ Small mold type：DFN0603
◆ Low IR
◆ High reliability
Applications
◆ Low voltage rectification
◆ High efficiency DC-to-DC conversion
◆ Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS)
◆ Reverse polarity protection
◆ Low power consumption applications
Maximum Rating @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Ratings Units
VRM Reverse voltage (DC) 30 V
IO Average rectified forward current 100 mA
IFSM Forward current surge peak (60Hz 1cyc) 500 mA
TJ Operating Temperature -55 to +125 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -55 to +125 ℃
Electrical Characteristics@ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
VR Reverse Working Voltage IR=1mA 30  V
VF Forward voltage IF=10mA 0.35 0.38 V
VF Forward voltage t IF=100mA 0.52 0.55 V
IR Reverse current VR=10V 10 20 µA
DFN0603
DFN0603 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
08.2024 1/4
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
RB521ZS-30
Typical Characteristics
Typical Characteristics@ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
08.2024 2/4
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
RB521ZS-30
Soldering Parameters and Package Outline
Soldering Parameters
Package Outline
Plastic surface mounted package DFN0603
08.2024 3/4
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
RB521ZS-30
Soldering Footprint and Package Marking Information
Soldering Footprint
Package And Marking Information
Device Package Shipping Reel Size
RB521ZS-30 DFN0603 10000/Reel 7 inch
08.2024 4/4
 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
Rer.A Kingwell Corp.
RB521ZS-30